

November 28, 2017

The Secretary **BSE Limited** 1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001. Scrip Code: 531642

The Manager Listing Department The National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza', Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 Scrip Symbol: Marico

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ("the SEBI Regulations")

This is to inform you that the Company has on November 27, 2017 received disclosure in Form C as per Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI Regulations and the circular(s) issued thereunder from Mr. Kishore V. Mariwala, Promoter of the Company, intimating about the acquisition of 33,000 equity shares of the Company of face value of Re. 1 each from the open market.

In view of the above, we enclose herewith the aforesaid disclosure for your information.

Kindly take this on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

For Marico Limited

Renu Desai

Asst. Company Secretary

Encl: A/a

www.marico.com

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)] - Continual Disclosure

Name of the Company: Marico Limited ISIN Of the Company: INE196A01026

noter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation $\delta(z)$.

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP/ Directors/im mediate relative- te/others- ets.)	Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal		ge in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee of Oil Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post acquisition/dispesal		Date of allotment-advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale-of- shares specify			Mode of acquisition /	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc) Excha						Exchang
		Convertible Debentures	No. & % of shareholding	Debentures-	No.	Value	Transaction Type (Buy/ Sale/ Pledge- /Revoke/ Invoke)	- Shares,	No. & % of shareholding	From	То	Date of Intimation to company	disposal (on market/public/- rights/-preferential offer-foff-market/- Inter-se transfer- ESOPs etc.)	Type of contract	tions			Sell Number of		on which the trade was executed
																Notional Value	(contracts * lot size)	Notional	units (contracts * lot size)	21
		etc.)		etc.)	6		9	0	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	1
Name: Mr. Kishore V. Mariwala PAN: AADPM3838K DIN: NA Address: 31, Mont Blanc CHS Ltd, Dadayseth Hills, August Kranti Marg, Mumbai 400036 Contact No. 022-6648 0480	Promoter	Equity shares	24,12,120 (0.19%)	Equity Shares	33,000	10,206,735	Buy	Equity Shares	24,45,220 (0.19%)	27-Nov-17	27 Nov-17	27-Nov-17	On Market	-	-	-	-	-	-	NSE
Total					33,000	10,206,735														

Total

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(1) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Kishore V. Mariwala (Promoter of Marico Umited) Designation: NA Date: November 27, 2017

Place: Mumbal